
South Carolina State University 
Summer 2005 Fact Sheet 

 Summary Statistics 
Enrollment Statistics University Wide 

1,480 
Students enrolled during Summer 2005 Term 

The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows: 

    
  University  Count Percentage 

Undergraduate  
        

1077 72.77% Student Level 

Graduate    
              

403 27.23% 

Full-time Students 
 

161 10.88% 

Part-time Students 
 

1319 89.12% 

Full-time Undergraduate 
Part-time Undergraduate 

 

89 
988 

6.01% 
66.76% 

Student Status 
 

Full-time Graduate 
Part-time Graduate 

72 
331 

4.86% 
22.36% 

Residency South Carolina Residents 
Non-SC Residents 

1298 
182 

87.70% 
12.30% 

Race Black 
White 

Hispanic 
American Indian 

Asian 
Unknown 

1337 
128 

1 
1 
7 
6 

90.34% 
8.65% 
00.0% 
00.0% 
.47% 
.41% 

Sex Female 
Male 

983 
497 

66.62% 
33.58% 

    
 Headcount       

Enrollment* 
Percentage of Enrollment 

University-Wide 1480 100% 
Business and Applied 
Professional Sciences 

449 30.34% 

Education, Humanities and 
Social Sciences 

453 30.61% 

Science, Mathematics,  and 
Engineering Technology 

270 18.24% 

Graduate Studies 66 4.46% 
Undeclared Undergraduate:  79 

Graduate:  163 
 Total: 242 

 
16.35% 

    
Full-time Equivalent 

Enrollment  (FTE) 
Student FTE** 

Enrollment 
Undergraduate Graduate 

University-Wide 9364.00 7293.00 Graduate:  2071.00 
Masters:  1864.00 
Doctoral:  207.00 

Business and Applied 
Professional Sciences 

1802.00 1580.00 222.00 

Education, Humanities and 
Social Sciences 

4006.00 2799.00 1207.00 

Science, Mathematics,  and 
Engineering Technology 

2956.00 2914.00 42.00 

Graduate Studies 
 

600.00 0 600.00 

*Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment 
**Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment  
  Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100% 


