South Carolina State University Summer 2005 Fact Sheet Summary Statistics Enrollment Statistics University Wide 1,480

Students enrolled during Summer 2005 Term
The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows:

University		Count	Percentage
Student Level	Undergraduate	1077	72.77%
	Graduate	403	27.23%
Student Status	Full-time Students	161	10.88%
	Part-time Students	1319	89.12%
	Full-time Undergraduate Part-time Undergraduate	89 988	6.01% 66.76%
	Full-time Graduate Part-time Graduate	72 331	4.86% 22.36%
Residency	South Carolina Residents Non-SC Residents	1298 182	87.70% 12.30%
Race	Black White Hispanic American Indian Asian Unknown	1337 128 1 1 7 6	90.34% 8.65% 00.0% 00.0% .47% .41%
Sex	Female Male	983 497	66.62% 33.58%
	Headcount Enrollment*		Percentage of Enrollmen
University-Wide	1480		100%
Business and Applied Professional Sciences	449		30.34%
Education, Humanities and Social Sciences	453		30.61%
Science, Mathematics, and Engineering Technology	270		18.24%
Graduate Studies	66		4.46%
Undeclared	Undergraduate: 79 Graduate: 163 Total: 242		16.35%
Full-time Equivalent	Student FTE**	Undergraduate	Graduate
Enrollment (FTE)	Enrollment		One divistes 2074 00
	9364.00	7293.00	Graduate: 2071.00 Masters: 1864.00 Doctoral: 207.00
Enrollment (FTE)		7293.00 1580.00	Masters: 1864.00
Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide Business and Applied	9364.00		Masters: 1864.00 Doctoral: 207.00
Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide Business and Applied Professional Sciences Education, Humanities and	9364.00	1580.00	Masters: 1864.00 Doctoral: 207.00

^{*}Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment **Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%